



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05260505 May 05, 2026 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E52G2  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** SEMINOLE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43710045201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** FDOT Regional Transportation Management Center Pond

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLI	Responsive	Winning bid	\$158,929.33	100.00%
2	DANNY MARTINEZ INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$194,175.81	122.18%
3	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$234,980.00	147.85%
4	ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$236,414.28	148.75%
5	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$251,468.80	158.23%
6	GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$289,478.49	182.14%
7	ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$299,176.00	188.24%
8	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$387,960.00	244.11%
9	AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$394,291.63	248.09%
10	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$412,320.00	259.44%
11	AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$559,248.00	351.88%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05260505 May 05, 2026

**Call Order:** 004

**Contract:** E52G2

**District:** District 5

**Counties:** SEMINOLE

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 100 AVAILABLE DAYS

**Project(s):** 43710045201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** FDOT Regional Transportation Management Center Pond

The Improvements under this Contract consist of stormwater modifications for the FDOT Regional Transportation Management Center (RTMC) retention pond and outfall connection to existing Pond 13 located between Bayvista Ln and SR 400 (I-4), parallel to SR 400 for approximately 0.22 miles in Seminole County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLI		(2) DANNY MARTINEZ INC.		(3) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43710045201		(1.000) LS	13,000.00000	13,000.00	35,310.00000	35,310.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43710045201		(100.000) DA (LS)	8,124.33000	8,124.33	2,354.00000	2,354.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		600.000 ED	0.22000	132.00	1.73000	1,038.00	1.00000	600.00
0020 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		200.000 ED	0.10000	20.00	1.73000	346.00	5.00000	1,000.00
0025 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,300.000 LF	0.75000	975.00	3.38000	4,394.00	3.00000	3,900.00
0030 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		40.000 LF	10.00000	400.00	22.77000	910.80	25.00000	1,000.00
0035 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	8,569.00000	8,569.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52G2

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLI		(2) DANNY MARTINEZ INC.		(3) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0040 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43710045201		(0.120) AC (LS)	17,500.00000	17,500.00	5,769.50000	5,769.50	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0045 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		3,345.200 CY	15.00000	50,178.00	16.30000	54,526.76	25.00000	83,630.00
0050 0425 1529 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, MODIFY		1.000 EA	5,500.00000	5,500.00	10,246.50000	10,246.50	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0055 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		1.000 EA	8,500.00000	8,500.00	6,831.00000	6,831.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0060 0425 8 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, MISCELLANEOUS, ADJUST		1.000 EA	4,500.00000	4,500.00	707.75000	707.75	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0065 0425 11 MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		1.000 EA	5,500.00000	5,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0070 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		180.000 LF	135.00000	24,300.00	101.51000	18,271.80	250.00000	45,000.00
0075 0430830 PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE		0.300 CY	3,000.00000	900.00	6,831.00000	2,049.30	2,000.00000	600.00
0080 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		2.400 CY	300.00000	720.00	1,727.00000	4,144.80	1,500.00000	3,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52G2

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLI		(2) DANNY MARTINEZ INC.		(3) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0085 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,030.000 SY	6.00000	6,180.00	10.42000	10,732.60	5.00000	5,150.00
0090 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43710045201		(1.000) LS	9,500.00000	9,500.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$156,429.33</b>		<b>\$176,701.81</b>		<b>\$229,980.00</b>
<b>SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0095 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		100.000 DA	25.00000	2,500.00	174.74000	17,474.00	50.00000	5,000.00
<b>0002 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,500.00</b>		<b>\$17,474.00</b>		<b>\$5,000.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$158,929.33</b>		<b>\$194,175.81</b>		<b>234,980.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52G2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(5) MAER HOMES, LLC		(6) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43710045201		(1.000) LS	23,500.00000	23,500.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00	34,876.25000	34,876.25
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43710045201		(100.000) DA (LS)	5,900.00000	5,900.00	11,500.00000	11,500.00	3,014.20000	3,014.20
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		600.000 ED	5.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	600.00	0.96000	576.00
0020 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		200.000 ED	5.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	200.00	2.88000	576.00
0025 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,300.000 LF	3.30000	4,290.00	5.00000	6,500.00	1.59000	2,067.00
0030 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		40.000 LF	36.45000	1,458.00	25.00000	1,000.00	17.25000	690.00
0035 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		1.000 EA	3,900.00000	3,900.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	875.00000	875.00
0040 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43710045201		(0.120) AC (LS)	35,816.00000	35,816.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00	49,275.00000	49,275.00
0045 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		3,345.200 CY	17.78000	59,477.66	19.00000	63,558.80	27.62000	92,394.42



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52G2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(5) MAER HOMES, LLC		(6) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0050 0425 1529 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, MODIFY		1.000 EA	3,013.88000	3,013.88	6,500.00000	6,500.00	11,153.00000	11,153.00
0055 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		1.000 EA	15,323.14000	15,323.14	15,000.00000	15,000.00	7,815.50000	7,815.50
0060 0425 8 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, MISCELLANEOUS, ADJUST		1.000 EA	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	4,470.25000	4,470.25
0065 0425 11 MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		1.000 EA	4,531.00000	4,531.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	2,811.62000	2,811.62
0070 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		180.000 LF	225.00000	40,500.00	237.00000	42,660.00	200.36000	36,064.80
0075 0430830 PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE		0.300 CY	2,500.00000	750.00	8,500.00000	2,550.00	5,000.00000	1,500.00
0080 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		2.400 CY	1,799.00000	4,317.60	1,500.00000	3,600.00	1,661.98000	3,988.75
0085 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,030.000 SY	7.90000	8,137.00	10.00000	10,300.00	4.69000	4,830.70
0090 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43710045201		(1.000) LS	9,500.00000	9,500.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52G2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(5) MAER HOMES, LLC		(6) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$228,914.28</b>		<b>\$229,468.80</b>		<b>\$266,478.49</b>
<b>SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0095 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR	DA	100.000	75.00000	7,500.00	220.00000	22,000.00	230.00000	23,000.00
<b>0002 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$7,500.00</b>		<b>\$22,000.00</b>		<b>\$23,000.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$236,414.28</b>		<b>\$251,468.80</b>		<b>289,478.49</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52G2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(8) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(9) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43710045201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	118,400.00000	118,400.00	48,284.50000	48,284.50
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43710045201		(100.000) DA (LS)	17,000.00000	17,000.00	2,545.00000	2,545.00	32,240.00000	32,240.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		600.000 ED	3.00000	1,800.00	1.30000	780.00	0.28000	168.00
0020 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		200.000 ED	10.00000	2,000.00	2.50000	500.00	0.55000	110.00
0025 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,300.000 LF	3.00000	3,900.00	3.80000	4,940.00	4.00000	5,200.00
0030 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		40.000 LF	10.00000	400.00	10.00000	400.00	36.25000	1,450.00
0035 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		1.000 EA	1,800.00000	1,800.00	6,600.00000	6,600.00	2,295.75000	2,295.75
0040 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43710045201		(0.120) AC (LS)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00	11,330.00000	11,330.00
0045 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		3,345.200 CY	30.00000	100,356.00	35.00000	117,082.00	58.15000	194,523.38



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52G2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(8) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(9) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0050 0425 1529 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, MODIFY		1.000 EA	12,500.00000	12,500.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	9,588.00000	9,588.00
0055 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		1.000 EA	18,500.00000	18,500.00	9,900.00000	9,900.00	7,185.00000	7,185.00
0060 0425 8 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, MISCELLANEOUS, ADJUST		1.000 EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0065 0425 11 MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		1.000 EA	5,500.00000	5,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,266.00000	2,266.00
0070 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		180.000 LF	185.00000	33,300.00	131.00000	23,580.00	135.00000	24,300.00
0075 0430830 PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE		0.300 CY	5,000.00000	1,500.00	12,250.00000	3,675.00	1,400.00000	420.00
0080 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		2.400 CY	1,200.00000	2,880.00	720.00000	1,728.00	765.00000	1,836.00
0085 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,030.000 SY	8.00000	8,240.00	11.00000	11,330.00	11.50000	11,845.00
0090 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43710045201		(1.000) LS	9,500.00000	9,500.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52G2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(8) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(9) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$279,176.00</b>		<b>\$357,960.00</b>		<b>\$364,041.63</b>	
<b>SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0095 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR	DA	100.000	200.00000	20,000.00	300.00000	30,000.00	302.50000	30,250.00
<b>0002 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$20,000.00</b>		<b>\$30,000.00</b>		<b>\$30,250.00</b>	
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>			<b>\$299,176.00</b>		<b>\$387,960.00</b>		<b>394,291.63</b>	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52G2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		(11) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43710045201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43710045201		(100.000) DA (LS)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		600.000 ED	2.00000	1,200.00	3.00000	1,800.00		
0020 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		200.000 ED	3.00000	600.00	3.00000	600.00		
0025 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,300.000 LF	2.00000	2,600.00	15.00000	19,500.00		
0030 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		40.000 LF	25.00000	1,000.00	35.00000	1,400.00		
0035 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		1.000 EA	3,850.00000	3,850.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00		
0040 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43710045201		(0.120) AC (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
0045 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		3,345.200 CY	50.00000	167,260.00	40.00000	133,808.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52G2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		(11) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0050 0425 1529 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, MODIFY		1.000 EA	9,500.00000	9,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
0055 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		1.000 EA	7,500.00000	7,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
0060 0425 8 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, MISCELLANEOUS, ADJUST		1.000 EA	5,500.00000	5,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
0065 0425 11 MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		1.000 EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
0070 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		180.000 LF	450.00000	81,000.00	135.00000	24,300.00		
0075 0430830 PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE		0.300 CY	8,500.00000	2,550.00	35,000.00000	10,500.00		
0080 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		2.400 CY	2,800.00000	6,720.00	850.00000	2,040.00		
0085 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,030.000 SY	18.00000	18,540.00	10.00000	10,300.00		
0090 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43710045201		(1.000) LS	9,500.00000	9,500.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52G2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		(11) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$362,320.00</b>		<b>\$547,248.00</b>			
<b>SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0095 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR	DA	100.000	500.00000	50,000.00	120.00000	12,000.00		
<b>0002 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$50,000.00</b>		<b>\$12,000.00</b>			
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>			<b>\$412,320.00</b>		<b>\$559,248.00</b>			



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05260505    May 05, 2026    **Call Order:** 004    **Contract:** E52G2

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*